504016677 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4063335

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE	LICENSE		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ENUKANTO KABUSHIK	I KAISHA	N		09/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HAMLON PTY LIMITED				
Street Address:	LEVEL 2, 68-72 WATERLOO ROAD				
City:	MACQUARIE PARK NSW				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	2113				
	́				
Patent Number:		6089385			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:(757Correspondence will be sent to the		(757)965-6775 the e-meil address first, if th	at io unouooo	oful it will be cont	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
		17579655218			
			@ShineOffice.com		
Correspondent Name:	[DANIEL SCHEIN			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	[F	DANIEL SCHEIN PO BOX 68128	23471		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l F	DANIEL SCHEIN PO BOX 68128 VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 2	23471		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	l F	DANIEL SCHEIN PO BOX 68128 VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 2 12321-21	23471		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	l F	DANIEL SCHEIN PO BOX 68128 VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 2 12321-21 DANIEL SCHEIN	23471		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	l F	DANIEL SCHEIN PO BOX 68128 VIRGINIA BEACH, VIRGINIA 2 12321-21	23471		

ASSIGNMENT / LICENSE OF US PATENT 6,089,385

In the Assignment / License recorded at REEL / FRAME 039723/0239, pages 1 and 14 thereof were executed on September 14, 2016. Therefore, the undersigned Exclusive Licensee for the duration of the patent, having a fully paid up royalty free license with the right to sue in its own name, hereby submits that Enukanto Kabushiki Kaisha (ENUKANTO) has granted said rights to HAMLON PTY LIMITED ("Hamlon" or "SPOS"), and that Hamlon's rights in the agreements submitted on September 14, 2016 have been and are continuously in full force and effect for the remaining duration of the patent, and that the execution date of pages 1 and 14 of the documents submitted on September 14, 2016 was September 14, 2016.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

By the signature below, the undersigned agrees hereto

Date: 22nd Sept 2016 FOR HAMLON PTY LIMITED

Julian Pidcock, CEO

RECORDED: 09/22/2016